[Commending Andrea Martin]

COMMENDING ANDREA MARTIN AND THE BREAST CANCER FUND FOR ITS "OBSESSED WITH BREASTS" PUBLIC AWARENESS CAMPAIGN.

WHEREAS, Breast cancer is the most commonly diagnosed cancer for women in the world; and,

WHEREAS, One in eight women will develop breast cancer and of the 175,000 in the United States who will be diagnosed with breast cancer this year, 43,000 will die from the disease; and,

WHEREAS, Breast cancer has become the number one killer of women between the ages of 35 to 55; and,

WHEREAS, The Breast Cancer Fund was founded in 1992 in San Francisco to devise responses to the breast cancer crisis and to accelerate cures by emphasizing detection, treatment, prevention, access to care, education, and the mind/body/spirit connection; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Bay Area has one of the highest rates of breast cancer in the world; and,

WHEREAS, The Breast Cancer Fund has launched the "Obsessed with Breasts" public awareness campaign in bus shelters around the San Francisco Bay Area to raise awareness and to encourage more public involvement in the issues of breast cancer prevention, treatment, and detection; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Andrea Martin and The Breast Cancer Fund for its "Obsessed with Breasts" public awareness campaign.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

000252

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Andrea Martin and The Breast Cancer Fund for its "Obsessed with Breasts" public awareness campaign.

February 14, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Yaki, Yee

Absent: 1 - Teng

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 14, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

FEB 25 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L.